RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES Christchurch
(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001) Clty CounCﬂ A S 4

0 Note: This is an important document and needs to be completed in accordance with the provisions of Part 5 of the Local

Electoral Act 2001. An electronic version of that legislation can be viewed from www.legislation.govt.nz

[ Paul Lonsdale

was a candidate for the following Christchurch City Council election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

Halswell Ward Councillor

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or
to any person on my behalf.

PART A: RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS (inclusive of GST)

DONATIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS
I, make the following return of all electoral donations received by me that exceed $1,500:

Set out the following details in respect of every electoral donation received (other than an anonymous electoral donation) that, either on its own or
when aggregated with all other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor for use in the same campaign, exceeds $1,500 in sum or value:

« the name of the donor;.

« the address of the donor;.

« the amount of the donation or, in the case of aggregated donations, the total amount of the donations;.

« the date the donation was received or, in the case of aggregated donations, the date that each donation was received.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “donation” as money or the equivalent of money or of goods or services or of a
combination of those things used in the candidate’s election campaign over $300 in value. It excludes labour and goods and services that
are provided free of charge reasonably valued at $300 or less.

NAME and ADDRESS of DONOR DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)* DONATION
Date received Amount
* set out here if the donation is funded from contributions Total

GROUPED DONATIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS)

In the case of any electoral donation funded from contributions, set out the following details in respect of each contribution that, either on its
own or when aggregated with other contributions made by the same contributor to the donation, exceeds $1,500 in sum or value:

« the name of the contributor;.

« the address of the contributor;.

« the total amount of the contributor’s contributions made in relation to the donation.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “contributions” as money or goods or services that have been given to a donor to fund,
be applied to, or included in an electoral donation (for example, contributions to trust funds or a fundraising collection).

NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)* DONATION
Date received Amount
* set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to Total

Please turn page for more Electoral Donations, Electoral Expenses and Declaration
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ANONYMOUS DONATIONS

Set out the following details in respect of every anonymous electoral donation received that exceeds $1,500:
« the date the donation was received;.

» the amount of the donation;.

« the specific election campaign to which the donation was designated (see top of page);.

« the amount paid to the electoral officer and the date the payment was made.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “anonymous” as a donation made in such a way that the candidate who receives the
donation does not know the identity of the donor, and could not, in the circumstances, reasonably be expected to know the identity of
the donor.

ANONYMOUS DONATION DESCRIPTION (include goods or services) DONATION

Date received Amount Date paid Amount

—

Total

PART B: RETURN OF ELECTORAL EXPENSES (inclusive of GST)

I make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me:

Set out the following details in respect of every electoral expense incurred by or on behalf of the candidate at the election in respect of any electoral
activity:

« the name and description of every person or body of persons to whom any sum was paid;.

« thereason that sum was paid.

Sums paid for radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, pamphlets etc must be set out separately and under
separate headings.

NAME and DESCRIPTION REASON for EXPENSES EXPENSES PAID

Please refer to the attached form $18,397.27

Total | $18,397.27

Dated at: Monday this 21st day of November 2022.

Signature: ﬂ ,

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED (EVEN IF IT IS A NIL RETURN) AND PROVIDED TO THE ELECTORAL OFFICER, PO BOX 73016,
CHRISTCHURCH 8154 OR ELECTIONS2022@CCC.GOVT.NZ BY 9 DECEMBER 2022.

NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT SPACE IN ANY SECTION.
RECEIPTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. PLEASE RETAIN THESE FOR YOUR RECORDS.
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Paul Lonsdale
Expense Listing

Name and Description

Reason for Expense

2022 Campign

Expenses Paid

Mates Social Media Ltd
Facebook

Facebook

Facebook

Newstalk ZB

Christ Lynch Media
Star Media

Star Media

Star Media

The Press

The Press

Asian Media

Orange Box

Orange Box

Orange Box

Vista Print

CQ Print

CQ Print

Action Signs

Splat Media

Vast Media

Sign Network

Darin Young Photos
Christchurch City Council
Christchurch City Council

Video Production
Facebook Post Boosts
Group Adverts

Group Adverts

Group Adverts

Paid Interview

Group Adverts

Group Adverts
Advertising

Group Adverts

Group Adverts

Group Adverts
Addressed Letters Personalised and post sorted
Envelopes / Cartons / Freight
Postage

Flyers

Meeting Flyer

4 Page Election Flyer
Election Billboard Signs
Digital Billboards
Digital Billboards
Mobile Trailer Signs
Election Photo

Library Hall Hire
Nomination Costs

Total Expenses

1,150.00
3,344.53
62.50
26.67
153.33
690.00
481.81
510.48
1,661.75
47.92
153.33
38.33
2,844.86
986.95
1,265.24
623.50
63.82
743.00
1,313.20
750.00
700.35
365.70
95.00
125.00
200.00

18,397.27





