### RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES

(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001)





Note: This is an important document and needs to be completed in accordance with the provisions of Part 5 of the Local Electoral Act 2001. An electronic version of that legislation can be viewed from www.legislation.govt.nz

Paul Lonsdale

was a candidate for the following Christchurch City Council election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

### Halswell Ward Councillor

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or to any person on my behalf.

## PART A: RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS (inclusive of GST)

#### **DONATIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS**

I, make the following return of all electoral donations received by me that exceed \$1,500:

Set out the following details in respect of every **electoral donation** received (other than an anonymous electoral donation) that, either on its own or when aggregated with all other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor for use in the same campaign, exceeds \$1,500 in sum or value:

- the name of the donor;.
- the address of the donor;
- the amount of the donation or, in the case of aggregated donations, the total amount of the donations;.
- the date the donation was received or, in the case of aggregated donations, the date that each donation was received.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines "donation" as money or the equivalent of money or of goods or services or of a combination of those things used in the candidate's election campaign over \$300 in value. It excludes labour and goods and services that are provided free of charge reasonably valued at \$300 or less.

NAME and ADDRESS of DONOR	DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*	DONATION	
		Date received	Amount
			_
	* set out here if the donation is funded from contributions	Total	

### **GROUPED DONATIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS)**

In the case of any **electoral donation funded from contributions**, set out the following details in respect of each contribution that, either on its own or when aggregated with other contributions made by the same contributor to the donation, exceeds \$1,500 in sum or value:

- the name of the contributor;.
- the address of the contributor;.
- the total amount of the contributor's contributions made in relation to the donation.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines "contributions" as money or goods or services that have been given to a donor to fund, be applied to, or included in an electoral donation (for example, contributions to trust funds or a fundraising collection).

NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*	DONATION	
		Date received	Amount
	* set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to	Total	

#### **ANONYMOUS DONATIONS**

Set out the following details in respect of every anonymous electoral donation received that exceeds \$1,500:

- the date the donation was received;.
- the amount of the donation;.
- the specific election campaign to which the donation was designated (see top of page);.
- the amount paid to the electoral officer and the date the payment was made.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines "anonymous" as a donation made in such a way that the candidate who receives the donation does not know the identity of the donor, and could not, in the circumstances, reasonably be expected to know the identity of the donor.

ANONYMOUS DONATION		DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)	DONATION	
Date received	Amount		Date paid	Amount
			Total	

# PART B: RETURN OF ELECTORAL EXPENSES (inclusive of GST)

I make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me:

Set out the following details in respect of every electoral expense incurred by or on behalf of the candidate at the election in respect of any electoral activity:

- the name and description of every person or body of persons to whom any sum was paid;.
- the reason that sum was paid.

Sums paid for radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, pamphlets etc must be set out separately and under separate headings.

NAME and DESCRIPTION	REASON for EXPENSES	EXPENSES PAID
Please refer to the attached form		\$18,397.27
	Total	\$18,397.27

Dated at:	Monday	this	<b>21</b> st	day of	November	2022.
Signature:		2.,				

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED (EVEN IF IT IS A NIL RETURN) AND PROVIDED TO THE ELECTORAL OFFICER, PO BOX 73016, CHRISTCHURCH 8154 OR ELECTIONS2022@CCC.GOVT.NZ BY 9 DECEMBER 2022.

Paul Lonsdale 2022 Campign

**Expense Listing** 

Name and Description	Reason for Expense	<b>Expenses Paid</b>
Mates Social Media Ltd	Video Production	1,150.00
Facebook	Facebook Post Boosts	3,344.53
Facebook	Group Adverts	62.50
Facebook	Group Adverts	26.67
Newstalk ZB	Group Adverts	153.33
Christ Lynch Media	Paid Interview	690.00
Star Media	Group Adverts	481.81
Star Media	Group Adverts	510.48
Star Media	Advertising	1,661.75
The Press	Group Adverts	47.92
The Press	Group Adverts	153.33
Asian Media	Group Adverts	38.33
Orange Box	Addressed Letters Personalised and post sorted	2,844.86
Orange Box	Envelopes / Cartons / Freight	986.95
Orange Box	Postage	1,265.24
Vista Print	Flyers	623.50
CQ Print	Meeting Flyer	63.82
CQ Print	4 Page Election Flyer	743.00
Action Signs	Election Billboard Signs	1,313.20
Splat Media	Digital Billboards	750.00
Vast Media	Digital Billboards	700.35
Sign Network	Mobile Trailer Signs	365.70
Darin Young Photos	Election Photo	95.00
Christchurch City Council	Library Hall Hire	125.00
Christchurch City Council	Nomination Costs	200.00

**Total Expenses** 

18,397.27